Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 184 of 2017

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS FRASIER, MACDONALD, VANSELOW, MONTESI, BRAYMER, MCDEVITT AND LEGGETT

AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF FEE TO THE NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR INSPECTION REPORT FOR COUNTRYSIDE ADULT HOME

WHEREAS, the Director of Countryside Adult Home has requested authorization to pay an invoice from the New York State Department of Health in the amount of Two Hundred Twenty Dollars (\$220) for an inspection report, and

WHEREAS, the Health, Human and Social Services Committee has approved the request, now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors authorizes the Director of Countryside Adult to make a one-time payment in the amount of Two Hundred Twenty Dollars (\$220) to the New York State Department of Health for an inspection report for Countryside Adult Home, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the invoice will be paid from Budget Code A.6030 440 Countryside Adult Home, Legal/Transcript Fees.